Cylinders and Keying Manual2
Table of Contents
Copyright © 1998-2016, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights
reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale
Security Inc. an ASSA ABLOY Group company is prohibited.
ANSI/ BHMA
Code
Finish Description

Keyway     Finish
2153           1-1/8"     2160      1765.250           6                 GA           626
HOW TO ORDER CYLINDERS
When ordering cylinders separately, the following details should
be specified. Cylinders ordered with Yale products will be
provided to accommodate those products. Detailed information
can also be found in the individual product catalogs.
Certified ANSI/BHMA A156.5, Grade 1
All KeyWizard programs are licensed specifically to each facility
end user. Special online ordering procedures apply. The following
information is required for each system:
•		End	user	facility	name
•		End	user	contact	person
•		Mailing	address
•		Phone	number
HOW TO ORDER KEYWIzARD®
Cylinders and Keying Manual14
Component Cylinders
Copyright © 1998-2016, Yale Security Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights
reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Yale
Security Inc. an ASSA ABLOY Group company is prohibited.
Includes standard and security for cylindrical lock, exit trim and deadbolt applications.
Knob Cylinders Lever Cylinders .625 FF Cylinders
Knob Cylinders Lever Cylinders
CONVENTIONAL
Knob Cylinders Lever Cylinders .625 FF CylindersKnob Cylinders Lever Cylinders .625 FF Cylinders
Model # No. of Pins
Tailpiece Part Number
(Length)*
Applications Notes
Cylindrical Locks & Exit Device Trim
1801 6 None
Standard for 5300 & 5400 series knob locks and 540F
series trim
1801A 7 None Standard for 5400 series knob locks and 540F series trim
1802 6 14-5407-1039-048 (1.69")
Standard for 5300LN, 5400LN, 6400LN & inTouch® lever
locks and 440F, 540F & 580F series trims.
Optional for 4700LN series lever locks.
Sleeve 14-5305-9078-999
required for use with 4700LN,
5300LN, inTouch and 440F
trims
1802A 7 14-5407-1049-048 (1.50")
Standard for 5400LN & 6400LN series lever locks and
540F & 580F series trims
1802L 6 14-5305-1060-048 (2.00")
Standard for 5300LN series locks used with 2" to 2-1/4"
thick doors
Sleeve 14-5305-9078-999
required
1802S 6 14-5417-1024-048 (.940") Standard for 5417LN & 6417LN function inside lever locks
1804 6 14-5407-1039-048 (1.69")
Standard for 4700LN series lever locks
Optional for 5300LN series lever locks.
Sleeve 14-YM00-9078-999
required
1805 6 S13-0919-999 (1.161") Standard for 4600 & 4700 series knob locks
1806 6 S05-0215-999 (.844") Standard for 4600LN series lever locks
1812 6 14-4307-1000-048 (.614")
Standard for 4300, 4300LN & 4800LN series knob/lever
locks
1803-54L 6 17-1803-1005 (.692") Optional for 4300LN, 4600LN & 4800LN series lever locks
1803-54K 6 17-1803-1005 (.692")
Standard for 5400CK series knob locks and YH Collection
lever locks
1803-53L 6 17-1803-1011 (1.700")
Standard for nexTouch™ cylindrical  lever locks.
Optional for 4700LN, 5300LN & inTouch® lever locks and
440F series trim.
Sleeve 14-YM00-9078-999
required
1803-46K 6 17-1803-1006 (1.106") Optional for 4600 series knob locks
Deadbolts
1807 6 S13-0880 (2.134") Standard for D series deadbolts, single cylinder functions